
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023077-2023 

Contract

Agreement for Occupational Health Physician Services

Liverpool John Moores University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023077

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c70e  

Published 8 August 2023, 2:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool John Moores University

Liverpool

L2 2QP

Contact

Kathryn Houghton

Email

k.l.houghton@ljmu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1512312121

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023077-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023077-2023
mailto:k.l.houghton@ljmu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Companies House

LJMU

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ljmu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Higher Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ljmu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Agreement for Occupational Health Physician Services

Reference number

LJMU 2309

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University has now awarded this contract

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £467,820

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

as per initial contract notice

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality as per tender docs / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is the award notice for the tender exercise



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013075

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LJMU 2309

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/013075-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Workforce Wellbeing Ltd

Cardiff

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

7848085

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £467,820



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is the award notice, and is no longer a live tender

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Govt Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T17:34:01+0100
	TCPDF




